

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. No- 64/2025.**  
**Garhbeta P.S Case no- 76/2025.**  
**Reg. No-62 of 2025.**

**Later order dated- 07.05.2025:**

A bail petition filed along with Vokalatnama duly accepted by the Ld. Advocate Shyamal Kumar Mahapatra on behalf of the four accused persons namely, **1. Sakila Bibi @ Sakela Bibi, 2. Saburuddin Dalal @ Sabud Dalal, 3. Anowara Bibi Mandal @ Anuri Bibi, 4. Takim Mandal, 5. Hayatuna Bibi Mandal @ Haitunni Bibi and 6. Fatema Khatun @ Fatema Bibi**, who are surrendered before the Court today in respect of anticipatory bail U/S-482 of BNSS allowed by the Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim medinipur vide Cr.Misc. Case No-1625/2025. Let those be kept with the case record.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons.

Ld. APP is present.

Perused the order No-03 Dtd-29.04.2025 of Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur vide Cr.Misc Case No-1625/2025, where-from it appears that anticipatory bail prayer of the above named accused persons has allowed by Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Considered.

In view of the aforesaid order of Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur, the accused persons namely, **1. Sakila Bibi @ Sakela Bibi, 2. Saburuddin Dalal @ Sabud Dalal, 3. Anowara Bibi Mandal @ Anuri Bibi, 4. Takim Mandal, 5. Hayatuna Bibi Mandal @ Haitunni Bibi and 6. Fatema Khatun @ Fatema Bibi**, may find bail of Rs.3,000/-each with one surety of like amount each, I/d. to JC.

If on bail, to date **23.05.2025** for appearance and I/O's report in final form.

**A.C.J.M. I/C.**  
**Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur**

**Later**

Bail bonds of Rs. 3000/-each with one surety of like amount each are furnished by the Court surety namely Rounak Singha for the above named accused persons, which are found fit and **accepted**.

**To date 23.05.2025 for appearance and I/O's report in final form.**

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.  
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.